ADDENDUM B LANCASTER COMMUNITY CENTER USER AGREEMENT

I certify that I am the person requesting the room or am an officer of the requesting organization; that, if part of an organization, I have the authority to reserve the Lancaster Community Center: and all statements are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

I hereby agree that the applicant will be responsible for any damage caused by the applicant to the Lancaster Community Center premises and furnishings because of the use of said premises by the above applicant and agree to pay for said damages assessed by the Town of Lancaster.

I have received, read, and agree to abide by and uphold all rules and policies governing the use of the Lancaster Community Center.

I also agree to release, acquit, discharge the Town of Lancaster for all claims or rights of action for any personal injuries or property damage which may occur as a result from the use of the above premises. I further agree to protect, save, and keep the Town of Lancaster, the Lancaster Community Center, their agents, and employees forever free and harmless and indemnified against and from any and all loss, cost or expense arising out of or from any accident or other occurrence causing injury to any person or property whomsoever or whatsoever as a result of the use of the above premises.

Date:		
Signature:	Title:	
Print Name:		
Address:		
Cell Phone:		
E-mail:		
(Only provide an email address that is check	ked regularly.)	

Yes____ No ____ Please provide a Certificate of Insurance with the Town of Lancaster listed as an "Additionally Insured".